MIC5512/14
Single 300mA LDO
in 1.6mm × 1.6mm Thin DFN Package
Micrel Inc. • 2180 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel +1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 474-1000 • http://www.micrel.com
April 8, 2013  Revision 1.1
General Description
The MIC5512/14 is an advanced general-purpose LDO
ideal for powering general-purpose portable devices. The

Enable Voltage (VEN) .............................................. 0V to VIN
Junction Temperature (TJ) ........................ –40°C to +125°C
Junction Thermal Resistance
 1.6mm × 1.6mm Thin DFN-6 (θJA) .................. 92.4°C/W
Ordering Information
Part Number Marking
Code
Output
Voltage(5)
Auto-
Discharge
EN
Pull-down
Temperature
Range
MIC5512-1.2YMT 7E 1.2V YES NO –40°C to +125°C
MIC5512-1.8YMT 7D 1.8V YES NO –40°C to +125°C
MIC5512-2.8YMT 7C 2.8V YES NO –40°C to +125°C
MIC5512-3.3YMT 7A 3.3V YES NO –40°C to +125°C
MIC5514-1.2YMT B8 1.2V YES YES –40°C to +125°C
MIC5514-1.8YMT B7 1.8V YES YES –40°C to +125°C
MIC5514-2.8YMT A9 2.8V YES YES –40°C to +125°C
MIC5514-3.0YMT A8 3.0V YES YES –40°C to +125°C
MIC5514-3.3YMT A7 3.3V YES YES –40°C to +125°C
Notes:
1. Exceeding the absolute maximum rating may damage the device.
2. The device is not guaranteed to function outside its operating rating.
3. The maximum allowable power dissipation of any TA (ambient temperature) is PD(max) = (TJ(max)  – TA) / θJA.  Exceeding the maximum allowable power